2011 WARN Notices

ARAMARK at Meadowlands Racetrack
Atlantis Health Plan

Grocery Haulers Inc.

Harvest Time Bread Company

Kmart
Sony Music Holdings Inc.
A & P Store 698

CTSC, LLC

IESI Corporation

L-3 Services, Inc
Pathmark STore 440
Pathmark Store 155
Pathmark Store 281
Pathmark Store 287

Pathmark Store 425

Pathmark Store 437

Pathmark Store 539

Pathmark Store 577

Super Fresh Store 404

Super Fresh Store 420

TECOM-Vinnell Services

TydenBrooks Security Products Group

ARAMARK

ARAMARK -Johnson&Johnson Healthcare Systems
ARAMARK Aviation Services Limited Partnership

ARAMARK Cordis Warren

ARAMARK Ortho-McNeil Pharmaceutical

ARAMARK- Ethicon

East Rutherford January
Matawan January
Avenel January
Woodbridge January

North Plainfield January

Pitman January
Flanders February
FORT

MONMOUTH February
Jersey City February
Eatontown February
Hillsborough February
Hackensack February
Livingston February
Whippany February

South Plainfield February
Gillette February
Deptford February
Middletown February
East Windsor  February
Hamilton Twp  February
Ft. Monmouth February
Newton February

New Brunswick March

Piscataway March
Newark March
Warren March
Raritan March
Somerville March

3/31/2011
3/14/2011
4/8/2011

3/29/2011

3/27/2011
3/18/2011
4/15/2011

4/11/2011
1/28/2011
5/2/2011

4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011

4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/11/2011
4/30/2011

5/13/2011
6/3/2011
5/17/2011
6/3/2011
6/3/2011
6/3/2011

216
16
329
61

64
300
80

245
58
150
104
104
77
80

109
82
100
93
83
80
130
52

46
11
60
62
62
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2011 WARN Notices

Citicorp Data Systems

New Jersey Sports and Exposition Authority

Norkus Enterprises, Inc. (NEI)

State Street Bank & Trust

Trump Marina Associates, LLC

New Jersey Sports and Entertainment Authority
New Jersey Sports and Entertainment Authority
Salem County Improvement Authority

Trump Taj Mahal Associates, LLC d/b/a Trump Administration
United Bank Card, Inc.

Amcor Specialty Packaging Glass Tubing Americas

Flextronics Americas LLC

HearUSA. Inc

Home Care Industries, Inc.
Lakewood of Voorhees
LiDestri Foods, Inc.

National Vision, Inc.

The Bank of New York Mellon
The Bank of New York Mellon
Berry Plastics Corporation
Canberra Dover
Cartondruck, USA, Inc.

Coastal Learning Center, Inc.
Cordis Corporation
Hometown America

NBTY Manufacturing New Jersey, Inc.

Englewood
Cliffs

East Rutherford

Point Pleasant
Beach
Princeton
Atlantic City
Oceanport
Fords

Salem

Atlantic City
Clinton
Millville
Charlotte
Various NJ
locations
Clifton
Voorhees
Pennsauken
Pennsauken
Lodi

Lodi
Elizabeth
Dover
Fairview

Point Pleasant
Warren

Whiting

South Plainfield

March

March

May
May
May
May
May
May
May
June
June
June

June
June

June

June

5/20/2011

8/31/2011

5/17/2011
5/2/2011
5/25/2011
6/6/2011
6/6/2011
6/1/2011

5/31/2011
7/1/2011
7/2/2011
8/31/2011

7/16/2011
7/15/2011
8/1/2011

7/22/2011
7/31/2011
7/29/2011
8/12/2011
8/1/2011

8/31/2011
8/25/2011

6/30/2011
8/19/2011
9/30/2011

9/30/2011

276

800

701
270
1730
900
60
92

28

106
412
413

31
115
258
146
213
98
98
66
64
77

23
106

58
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Paterson Ecumenical Preschool
Sony Music Entertainment
ArchBrook Laguna, LLC

Book Covers, Inc.

Englewood Hospital & Medical Center
Paramount Medical Group, P.C.
Amcor Rigid Plastics
Consolidated Services Group, Inc.
Lundbeck Research USA, Inc.

Sea Gull Lighting Products
Cadent, Inc.

Cadent, Inc.

Command Web Offset Co.
Dendreon

New Brunswick Scientific Inc.

New Jersey Sports & Exposition Authority
Saint Clare's Health System
Abbott Point of Care
GENCO

Lowe's

MIQ Logistrics

Merck

Port Jersey Transportation
Saint Clare's Health Systems
Sixth Avenue Electronics
ARAMARK Sports, LLC

ARAMARK Sports, LLC

Bemis

ECSM Utility Contractors, Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Healthcare Services Group, Inc.
Millhouse Day Care

Paterson
Lyndhurst
Carlstadt
Newark
Englewood
Warren

Cinnaminson

Cherry Hill
Paramus
Riverside
Carlstadt
Carlstadt
Secaucus

Morris Plains

Edison

East Rutherford

Denville
Princeton
Swedesboro
Old Bridge
Jersey City
Springfield
Monroe
Denville
Springfield
Oceanport

East Rutherford

Flemington
Englishtown
Fairfax
Bensalem
Trenton

June

June

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September

September
September
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
November

November
November
November
November
November
November

6/30/2011
8/28/2011
9/30/2011
8/28/2011
10/1/2011
9/30/2011
10/4/2011
10/24/2011
10/10/2011
10/28/2011
9/12/2012
9/12/2012
11/15/2011
11/6/2011
11/30/2011

12/4/2011
11/18/2011
9/30/2011
12/31/2011
12/16/2011
12/31/2011
12/20/2011
12/30/2011
12/9/2011
12/10/2011
1/2/2012

1/2/2012
1/2/2012
12/31/2011
1/22/2012
4/27/2012
4/27/2012

14
70
172
73
96
108
188
106
45
73
106
106
105
195
184

450
26
51
90
110
65
50

12
100
310

208
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Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
State Farm Insurance

Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement
Trenton Convalescent Center Operating Co.
DGI Services, LLC

Food Circus Super Markets, Inc.

Food Circus Super Markets, Inc.
Susquehanna

East Hanover
East Hanover
Parsippany
Cherry Hill
Woodbridge
Secaucus
Paramus
Trenton
Swedesboro
Bayville
Hazlet
Vineland

November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December

2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/29/2012
1/9/2012
1/9/2012
1/9/2012
1/9/2012
1/31/2012
12/5/2011
2/25/2012
2/25/2012
12/7/2011

145
38
500
27
37
106
60
173
179
75
75
32
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