Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
ARAMARK at Meadowlands Racetrack	East Rutherford	January	3/31/2011	216
Atlantis Health Plan	Matawan	January	3/14/2011	16
Grocery Haulers Inc.	Avenel	January	4/8/2011	329
Harvest Time Bread Company	Woodbridge	January	3/29/2011	61
Kmart	North Plainfield	January	3/27/2011	64
Sony Music Holdings Inc.	Pitman	January	3/18/2011	300
A & P Store 698	Flanders	February	4/15/2011	80
	FORT			
CTSC, LLC	MONMOUTH	February	4/11/2011	245
IESI Corporation	Jersey City	February	1/28/2011	58
L-3 Services, Inc	Eatontown	February	5/2/2011	150
Pathmark STore 440	Hillsborough	February	4/15/2011	104
Pathmark Store 155	Hackensack	February	4/15/2011	104
Pathmark Store 281	Livingston	February	4/15/2011	77
Pathmark Store 287	Whippany	February	4/15/2011	80
Pathmark Store 425	South Plainfield	February	4/15/2011	109
Pathmark Store 437	Gillette	February	4/15/2011	82
Pathmark Store 539	Deptford	February	4/15/2011	100
Pathmark Store 577	Middletown	February	4/15/2011	93
Super Fresh Store 404	East Windsor	February	4/15/2011	83
Super Fresh Store 420	Hamilton Twp	February	4/15/2011	80
TECOM-Vinnell Services	Ft. Monmouth	February	4/11/2011	130
TydenBrooks Security Products Group	Newton	February	4/30/2011	52
ARAMARK	New Brunswick	March	5/13/2011	46
ARAMARK -Johnson&Johnson Healthcare Systems	Piscataway	March	6/3/2011	11
ARAMARK Aviation Services Limited Partnership	Newark	March	5/17/2011	60
ARAMARK Cordis Warren	Warren	March	6/3/2011	62
ARAMARK Ortho-McNeil Pharmaceutical	Raritan	March	6/3/2011	62
ARAMARK- Ethicon	Somerville	March	6/3/2011	19

Company	City	<b>Month Posted</b>	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
	Englewood			
Citicorp Data Systems	Cliffs	March	5/20/2011	276
New Jersey Sports and Exposition Authority	East Rutherford	March	8/31/2011	800
	Point Pleasant			
Norkus Enterprises, Inc. (NEI)	Beach	March	5/17/2011	701
State Street Bank & Trust	Princeton	March	5/2/2011	270
Trump Marina Associates, LLC	Atlantic City	March	5/25/2011	1730
New Jersey Sports and Entertainment Authority	Oceanport	April	6/6/2011	900
New Jersey Sports and Entertainment Authority	Fords	April	6/6/2011	60
Salem County Improvement Authority	Salem	April	6/1/2011	92
Trump Taj Mahal Associates, LLC d/b/a Trump Administration	Atlantic City	April	5/31/2011	28
United Bank Card, Inc.	Clinton	April	7/1/2011	106
Amcor Specialty Packaging Glass Tubing Americas	Millville	May	7/2/2011	412
Flextronics Americas LLC	Charlotte	May	8/31/2011	413
	Various NJ			
HearUSA. Inc	locations	May	7/16/2011	31
Home Care Industries, Inc.	Clifton	May	7/15/2011	115
Lakewood of Voorhees	Voorhees	May	8/1/2011	258
LiDestri Foods, Inc.	Pennsauken	May	7/22/2011	146
National Vision, Inc.	Pennsauken	May	7/31/2011	213
The Bank of New York Mellon	Lodi	May	7/29/2011	98
The Bank of New York Mellon	Lodi	May	8/12/2011	98
Berry Plastics Corporation	Elizabeth	June	8/1/2011	66
Canberra Dover	Dover	June	8/31/2011	64
Cartondruck, USA, Inc.	Fairview	June	8/25/2011	77
Coastal Learning Center, Inc.	Point Pleasant	June	6/30/2011	23
Cordis Corporation	Warren	June	8/19/2011	106
Hometown America	Whiting	June	9/30/2011	9
NBTY Manufacturing New Jersey, Inc.	South Plainfield	June	9/30/2011	58

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Paterson Ecumenical Preschool	Paterson	June	6/30/2011	14
Sony Music Entertainment	Lyndhurst	June	8/28/2011	70
ArchBrook Laguna, LLC	Carlstadt	July	9/30/2011	172
Book Covers, Inc.	Newark	July	8/28/2011	73
Englewood Hospital & Medical Center	Englewood	July	10/1/2011	96
Paramount Medical Group, P.C.	Warren	July	9/30/2011	108
Amcor Rigid Plastics	Cinnaminson	August	10/4/2011	188
Consolidated Services Group, Inc.	Cherry Hill	August	10/24/2011	106
Lundbeck Research USA, Inc.	Paramus	August	10/10/2011	45
Sea Gull Lighting Products	Riverside	August	10/28/2011	73
Cadent, Inc.	Carlstadt	September	9/12/2012	106
Cadent, Inc.	Carlstadt	September	9/12/2012	106
Command Web Offset Co.	Secaucus	September	11/15/2011	105
Dendreon	Morris Plains	September	11/6/2011	195
New Brunswick Scientific Inc.	Edison	September	11/30/2011	184
New Jersey Sports & Exposition Authority	East Rutherford	<u> </u>	12/4/2011	450
Saint Clare's Health System	Denville	September	11/18/2011	26
Abbott Point of Care	Princeton	October	9/30/2011	51
GENCO	Swedesboro	October	12/31/2011	90
Lowe's	Old Bridge	October	12/16/2011	110
MIQ Logistrics	Jersey City	October	12/31/2011	65
Merck	Springfield	October	12/20/2011	50
Port Jersey Transportation	Monroe	October	12/30/2011	6
Saint Clare's Health Systems	Denville	October	12/9/2011	12
Sixth Avenue Electronics	Springfield	October	12/10/2011	100
ARAMARK Sports, LLC	Oceanport	November	1/2/2012	310
ARAMARK Sports, LLC	East Rutherford		1/2/2012	208
Bemis	Flemington	November	1/2/2012	53
ECSM Utility Contractors, Inc.	Englishtown	November	12/31/2011	88
Exxon Mobil Corporation	Fairfax	November	1/22/2012	180
Healthcare Services Group, Inc.	Bensalem	November	4/27/2012	14
Millhouse Day Care	Trenton	November	4/27/2012	19

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	East Hanover	November	2/1/2012	145
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	East Hanover	November	2/1/2012	38
State Farm Insurance	Parsippany	November	2/29/2012	500
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement	Cherry Hill	November	1/9/2012	27
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement	Woodbridge	November	1/9/2012	37
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement	Secaucus	November	1/9/2012	106
Syms Corporation and Filene's Basement	Paramus	November	1/9/2012	60
Trenton Convalescent Center Operating Co.	Trenton	November	1/31/2012	173
DGI Services, LLC	Swedesboro	December	12/5/2011	179
Food Circus Super Markets, Inc.	Bayville	December	2/25/2012	75
Food Circus Super Markets, Inc.	Hazlet	December	2/25/2012	75
Susquehanna	Vineland	December	12/7/2011	32